





# **BRINGING CUSTOMERS TO YOUR DOOR!**

The Prescott Chamber of Commerce is excited to announce the Prescott Chamber Gift Certificate member benefit designed to keep money in our community and bring new sales through your door!

The gift card and certificate market is growing rapidly, yet only 3% of local merchants have cards available...

Through the Prescott
Chamber Gift Certificate
initiative, we can keep
shopping local!



Questions...Contact Us!

928.445.2000 • Prescott.org or email: Sheri@Prescott.org

117 W. Goodwin St. • Prescott AZ 86303

#### WHAT DOES IT COST?

Sign up is FREE with
Chamber membership!
You retain 97% per
certificate face value.
The 3% covers the
operational and
marketing costs of the
program. That's it! no expensive



### **HOW DOES IT WORK?**

equipment or set-up fees.

- 1. Certificates are purchased from the Prescott Chamber of Commerce (in-person)
- 2. The certificate is presented to you, the merchant, when a purchase is made.
- 3. Prescott Chamber of Commerce pays you via check after receipt of redeemed certificate in approximately 7 days.

#### **HOW DO I SIGN UP?**

Fill out the attached application form!



## PRESCOTT CHAMBER GIFT PRESCOTT MERCHANT AGREEMENT

YES! I agree to accept the Prescott Chamber of Commerce Gift Prescott Certificates.

- In order to participate in the program, you must be a Member in good Standing of the Prescott Chamber of Commerce, and offer goods and services to citizens and visitors of the greater Prescott community.
- You will be reimbursed 97% of the face value of each certificate redeemed. The Gift Certificates will have a five year expiration date.
- You will be reimbursed via check after receipt of redeemed certificate in approximately 7 days, less 3%.
- You may end participation in the Gift Certificate Program at any time with proper notice.
- You are not permitted to mark-up or inflate the cost of goods.
- You will be included on the participating business list distributed with every Gift Certificate purchase.

BUSINESS NAME:	
CONTACT NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	_EMAIL:
WEBSITE:	
I agree to honor all Gift Prescott certificates issued through the Prescott Chamber of Commerce presented at my business, until such time that I submit, in writing, a request to withdraw from the program. I have read the foregoing and agree to the terms of the program as outlined above. I further understand that the Chamber may change the terms of the program without my consent, so long as I receive written notice prior to such changes. Should I wish to discontinue my participation in the program, I agree to notify the Chamber office in writing of my cancellation. I understand that my business will be required to honor any and all outstanding gift certificates that have been issued prior to the date my notification is received.	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	DATE:

